Simplified instructions. Reference full installation guide for more details. Only qualified personnel should perform installation.
May be protected under the following US patents - US 8,106569 | US 8,882,298 | Additional patents pending. Information is subject to change without notice.
PROJECT NAME
PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER BUILDER
EXTERNAL DRIVER | DIMMABLELED BAR KIT
WIRING DIAGRAMS
1L SYSTEM

4000K
* Special order.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
RPT-LEDBARKIT-24-3000K-1L
QUICK SPECS DIMENSIONS
24” (2ft)
36” (3ft)
48” (4ft)
B
A
C
1.75”
1.25”
D
LAMP
DRIVER
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277V AC, 32-42V DC/tube
EFFICACY  120 lumens/watt
OPERATING TEMP -30˚C to 45˚C
MAX CASE TEMP 50˚C
POWER FACTOR/THD  >0.92 Power Factor, THD<10%
CRI  83+
BEAM ANGLE SPREAD  >120°
RATED LIFE  L70 LED Lifetime > 80,000 hrs
WARRANTY  5 years
CERTIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE
LISTINGS
1”
1.3”
.67”
1.1”
Select models are DLC.
See ordering guide.
Suitable for dry
and damp locations DIMENSIONS (INCHES) A B C D
1 LAMP DRIVER 7.68 9.45 10.24 1.14
2 LAMP DRIVER 9.84 11.02 10.24 1.14
RemPhos Technologies LLC • p 877.997.3674 • www.remphos.com
90 Holten Street • Danvers, MA USA • sales@remphos.com
Printed on paper that is FSC® Certified, SFI® Certified Sourcing and Rainforest Alliance Certified™.
10% post consumer recycled content and certified fiber, it’s the optimal environmental choice, because RemPhos cares.
06.16
ORDERING GUIDE
EXTERNAL DRIVER | DIMMABLELED BAR KIT
CASE  ENERGY    LUMEN WATTAGE CCT VOLTAGE WARRANTY  TRADITIONAL WATTS
 QTY STAR DLC PART # OUTPUT (LM) (W) (K) RANGE (V AC) (YRS) EQUIVALENT SAVED (W)*
 25    RPT-LEDBARKIT-24IN-3000K-1L  1080  9  3000  120-277  5  F17T8  7
 25    RPT-LEDBARKIT-24IN-4000K-1L  1080  9  4000  120-277  5  F17T8  7
 25   RPT-LEDBARKIT-36IN-3000K-1L 1680  14  3000  120-277  5  F25T8  8
 25   RPT-LEDBARKIT-36IN-4000K-1L 1680  14  4000  120-277  5  F25T8  8
 25  •  RPT-LEDBARKIT-48IN-3000K-1L  1680  14  3000  120-277  5  F32T8  13
 25  •  RPT-LEDBARKIT-48IN-4000K-1L  1680  14  4000  120-277  5  F32T8  13
 25   RPT-LEDBARKITHO-48IN-3000K-1L  2640  22  3000  120-277  5  F32T8  17
 25   RPT-LEDBARKITHO-48IN-4000K-1L  2640  22  4000  120-277  5  F32T8  17
• DLC p DLC PREMIUM
*  The system watts of one F17T8 fluorescent lamp operating on a normal ballast factor (0.88) is 16W.
The system watts of one F25T8 on a normal ballast factor (0.88) is 22W.
The system watts of one F32T8 on a normal ballast factor (0.88) is 27W.
The system watts of one F32T8 on a high ballast factor (1.18) is 39W.
FLAT BACK FOR FLUSH MOUNTING
FOR CUSTOM LENGTHS, LED BAR COLOR TEMPERATURE AND OTHER KIT CONFIGURATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
REMPHOS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC OR YOUR LOCAL SALES REPRESENTATIVE.
 EMERGENCY LIGHTING KIT
 PART # LUMENS (IN EMERGENCY)
 RPT-ACCESSORY-EMGKIT-HS1-500LM 500
 RPT-ACCESSORY-EMGKIT-HS1-1000LM 1000
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES